RESOLUTION NO. ____-2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A QUITCLAIM DEED AND ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO TRANSFER A PORTION OF NON-UTILIZED RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY AT 1287 MANCHESTER STREET TO THE ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a quitclaim deed and any other documents necessary to transfer a portion of non-utilized right-of-way located adjacent to the property at 1287 Manchester Street, depicted in Exhibit A, to the abutting property owner.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1066-19:CEE:X:\CASES\WORKS\19-LE0001\LEG\00668790.DOCX